

**Court No. - 85**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 44940 of 2015

**Petitioner :-** Ravindra Nath Shukla

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Mukesh Kumar, Santosh Kumar  
Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Anil Tiwari

**Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for petitioner, list this case on  
06.03.2020.

**Order Date :-** 27.2.2020

Shekhar