



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 44940 of 2015

Ravindra Nath Shukla

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Mukesh Kumar, Santosh Kumar
Tripathi, Satendra Singh, Vinay Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anil Tiwari, C.S.C., Harshit Pandey,
Munna Pandey

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed substitution application on 22.8.2024 but the same is not on record. Office is directed to trace the same and place it on record.

List this case on 17th October, 2025.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

October 9, 2025

Kalp Nath Singh