



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 44940 of 2015

Ravindra Nath Shukla

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Mukesh Kumar, Santosh Kumar
Tripathi, Satendra Singh, Vinay Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anil Tiwari, C.S.C., Harshit Pandey,
Munna Pandey

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

On instructions, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3 submits that yesterday the payment has been released of the amount in favour of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file compliance affidavit in compliance of order dated 19.2.2026.

List on 19th March, 2026.

The personal presence of respondent is exempted until further orders of this Court.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

February 26, 2026

Bhaskar